



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E4U36
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 840 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44478615201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR-9/I-95 FROM NORTH OF SR-870/COMMERCIAL BLVD TO SR-869

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,629,718.90	100.00%
2	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,931,717.12	111.48%
3	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,075,104.48	116.94%
4	HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,469,567.63	131.94%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 04/21/20 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
END DATE: 04/24/20 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E4U36
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 840 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44478615201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR-9/I-95 FROM NORTH OF SR-870/COMMERCIAL BLVD TO SR-869

The work under this Contract consists of milling and resurfacing of SR 9 from north of Commercial boulevard (SR 870) to SW 10th street (SR 870), in Broward County (86070) County. The project ranges from M.P. 15.537 to M.P. 22.927. Five sections of SR 9 mainline will be milled and resurfaced and will consist of 12-foot general use lanes and 12-foot express lanes separated by a 4-foot buffer with express lane markers. Other components of the project include installation of traffic monitoring sites, and signing and pavement markings.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Experience in Asphalt Paving & Pavement Markings. Work experience form must be submitted with the bid.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 DELINEATORS (UN)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44478615201		(1.000) LS	61,000.00000	61,000.00	221,000.00000	221,000.00	116,280.00000	116,280.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44478615201		(87.000) DA (LS)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	121,512.00000	121,512.00	387,738.00000	387,738.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,976.000 HR	61.05000	120,634.80	68.20000	134,763.20	69.00000	136,344.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,130.000 ED	0.24000	511.20	0.25000	532.50	0.22000	468.60
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		22,456.000 ED	0.12000	2,694.72	0.13000	2,919.28	0.30000	6,736.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4U36

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 DELINEATORS (UN)								
0030 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		620.000 ED	0.27000	167.40	0.30000	186.00	1.00000	620.00
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		335.000 ED	5.55000	1,859.25	5.90000	1,976.50	7.00000	2,345.00
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		160.000 ED	11.60000	1,856.00	12.30000	1,968.00	12.00000	1,920.00
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		180.000 ED	5.55000	999.00	5.90000	1,062.00	5.00000	900.00
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		180.000 ED	5.55000	999.00	5.90000	1,062.00	5.00000	900.00
0055 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		67,406.000 SY	2.88000	194,129.28	2.94000	198,173.64	4.00000	269,624.00
0060 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		3,706.200 TN	172.00000	637,466.40	205.30000	760,882.86	188.50000	698,618.70
0065 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		2.775 GM	7,390.00000	20,507.25	1,233.00000	3,421.58	4,000.00000	11,100.00
0070 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		459.000 LF	10.00000	4,590.00	17.65000	8,101.35	9.10000	4,176.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4U36

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 DELINEATORS (UN)								
0075 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		6.000 EA	839.10000	5,034.60	1,058.75000	6,352.50	760.00000	4,560.00
0080 0660 1101 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 1		4.000 EA	328.07000	1,312.28	235.25000	941.00	300.00000	1,200.00
0085 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		4.000 AS	999.00000	3,996.00	529.50000	2,118.00	900.00000	3,600.00
0090 0671 2 40 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY		1.000 EA	2,129.17000	2,129.17	1,176.50000	1,176.50	1,950.00000	1,950.00
0095 0695 1 1 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL		30.000 EA	1,332.00000	39,960.00	1,529.50000	45,885.00	1,200.00000	36,000.00
0100 0695 6 12 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS		30.000 EA	1,332.00000	39,960.00	941.25000	28,237.50	1,200.00000	36,000.00
0105 0695 7131 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, TYPE 3, BASE MOUNT		5.000 EA	5,739.57000	28,697.85	7,058.75000	35,293.75	5,200.00000	26,000.00
0110 0705 11 5 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH PERFORMANCE 36" MANAGED LANES- EXPRESS LANE MARKER		15,150.000 EA	72.15000	1,093,072.50	76.47000	1,158,520.50	80.63000	1,221,544.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4U36

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 DELINEATORS (UN)								
0115 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44478615201		(1.000) LS	66,545.47000	66,545.47	141,061.00000	141,061.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0120 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		5.544 GM	5,383.50000	29,846.12	5,701.75000	31,610.50	4,850.00000	26,888.40
0125 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		1,371.000 LF	2.28000	3,125.88	2.40000	3,290.40	2.05000	2,810.55
0130 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		13.000 EA	44.40000	577.20	47.10000	612.30	40.00000	520.00
0135 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		7.000 EA	33.30000	233.10	35.30000	247.10	30.00000	210.00
0140 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.378 GM	4,051.50000	1,531.47	4,203.25000	1,588.83	3,650.00000	1,379.70
0145 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		4.372 GM	1,015.65000	4,440.42	1,076.00000	4,704.27	915.00000	4,000.38
0150 0711 16133 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES WHITE, SKIP, 12"- APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.316 GM	2,025.75000	640.14	2,106.25000	665.58	1,825.00000	576.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4U36

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 DELINEATORS (UN)								
0155 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.765 GM	4,051.50000	11,202.40	4,286.25000	11,851.48	3,650.00000	10,092.25
0001 DELINEATORS (UN) Section Totals:				\$2,629,718.90		\$2,931,717.12		\$3,075,104.48
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,629,718.90		\$2,931,717.12		3,075,104.48



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4U36

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		DELINEATORS (UN)							
0005 0101 1		(1.000)	345,000.00000	345,000.00					
MOBILIZATION 44478615201		LS							
0010 0102 1		(87.000)	650,000.00000	650,000.00					
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44478615201		DA (LS)							
0015 0102 14		1,976.000	1.00000	1,976.00					
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR							
0020 0102 60		2,130.000	0.42000	894.60					
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED							
0025 0102 74 1		22,456.000	0.01000	224.56					
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED							
0030 0102 74 2		620.000	0.50000	310.00					
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		ED							
0035 0102 76		335.000	15.00000	5,025.00					
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED							
0040 0102 99		160.000	20.00000	3,200.00					
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED							
0045 0102150 1		180.000	15.00000	2,700.00					
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		ED							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4U36

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 DELINEATORS (UN)									
0050	0102150 2	180.000	15.00000	2,700.00					
	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT	ED							
0055	0327 70 1	67,406.000	5.50000	370,733.00					
	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY							
0060	0337 7 25	3,706.200	200.00000	741,240.00					
	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22	TN							
0065	0546 72 1	2.775	5,000.00000	13,875.00					
	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"	GM							
0070	0630 2 11	459.000	12.50000	5,737.50					
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF							
0075	0635 2 11	6.000	750.00000	4,500.00					
	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA							
0080	0660 1101	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00					
	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 1	EA							
0085	0660 2102	4.000	700.00000	2,800.00					
	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B	AS							
0090	0671 2 40	1.000	2,700.00000	2,700.00					
	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY	EA							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4U36

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 DELINEATORS (UN)								
0095 0695 1 1 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL		30.000 EA	1,310.00000	39,300.00				
0100 0695 6 12 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS		30.000 EA	1,500.00000	45,000.00				
0105 0695 7131 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, TYPE 3, BASE MOUNT		5.000 EA	5,500.00000	27,500.00				
0110 0705 11 5 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH PERFORMANCE 36" MANAGED LANES- EXPRESS LANE MARKER		15,150.000 EA	72.50000	1,098,375.00				
0115 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44478615201		(1.000) LS	83,000.00000	83,000.00				
0120 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		5.544 GM	4.90000	27.17				
0125 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		1,371.000 LF	2.50000	3,427.50				
0130 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		13.000 EA	100.00000	1,300.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4U36

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 DELINEATORS (UN)								
0135 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		7.000 EA	50.00000	350.00				
0140 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.378 GM	3,100.00000	1,171.80				
0145 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		4.372 GM	1,250.00000	5,465.00				
0150 0711 16133 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES WHITE, SKIP, 12"- APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.316 GM	4,000.00000	1,264.00				
0155 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.765 GM	3,100.00000	8,571.50				
0001 DELINEATORS (UN) Section Totals:				\$3,469,567.63				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,469,567.63				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E4U36

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.